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DIO Port setting

Condiction 1 Condiction 2

Shorting Condiction 1:DCD  DSR  DTR

Shorting Condiction 2:DIO5 DIO6 DIO7

The Header is used fixing the
NE-4000T and communication

Connection Header(F)
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

MOXA HWDC

DIO6

DIO3

DIO1

DIO0

DIO2

DIO5

DIO4

DIO7

DIO5_LDCD
DIO6_LDSR
DIO7_LDTR

DIO5
DIO6
DIO7

LDCD

LDTR
LDSR

DIO0

DIO4

DIO2

DIO7_LDTR
DIO6_LDSR
DIO5_LDCD

DIO1

DIO3
+5V

+5V

RN3 470Ω2

56
8

1

7

34

RN4 470Ω2

56
8

1

7

34

JP7A

HEAD3X3

1
2
3

1
2
3

JP4A

HEAD3X3

1
2
3

1
2
3

JP5A

HEAD3X3

1
2
3

1
2
3

D7 綠 LED

D9 綠 LED

D10 綠 LED

D11 綠 LED

D12 綠 LED

D13 綠 LED

D14 綠 LED

JP3

HEADER 1x12(F)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

JP6

HEADER 1x12(F)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

D6 綠 LED
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EtherNet Port
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

MOXA HWDC

CRX-

CRX+
CTX-
CTX+

CTX+
CTX-
CRX+
CRX-

+5V

JP3

HEADER 1x12(F)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

C21

102pF/2KV

C23

102pF/2KV

JP6

HEADER 1x12(F)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

CN1

PHONEJACK 8

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
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DEFAULT(OPEN) :"1"

When shorting JP1 and then supply
power will enter ISP mode

Slecting ISP mode or not

The Header is used fixing the
NE-4000T and communication

Connection Header(F)

ISP mode Setting 1.0
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

MOXA HWDC

SW_BTN_JP1 SW_BTN_JP1

+5V

+5V

JP3

HEADER 1x12(F)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

JP6

HEADER 1x12(F)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

JP1 JUMPER

R9
4.7K
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Power LED

EtherNet Link LED

Ready LED

LED indicate

The Header is used fixing the
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Connection Header(F)

LED indicate 1.0
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

MOXA HWDC

LINK_ACTIVE

READY_LED

ADDC

ADDC

LINK_ACTIVE

READY_LED

+5V

+5V

+5V

+5V

+5V

D8
LED

R13 510Ω

D4
LED

JP3

HEADER 1x12(F)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

D5
LED

JP6

HEADER 1x12(F)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

D3
LED

R8 510Ω
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RS232 To TTL

TTL To RS232

RS232 To TTL

TTL To RS232

RS232 Line Driver

RS232 Connector

The Header is used fixing the
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

MOXA HWDC

RXD
CTS

LTXD

DSR

DTR

LDSR

TXD

LRXD

LRTS

DCD

RTS

LCTS

LDCD

LDTR

EN232

TXD

DCD

RTS
RXD
DSR

DTR
CTS

LRXD
LTXD

LRTS
LCTS

DIO7_LDTR
DIO6_LDSR
DIO5_LDCD

+5V

+5V

+5V

P1

DB9M

5
9
4
8
3
7
2
6
1

10
11

C16
0.1uF

C19 0.1uF

C17 0.1uF

C18 0.1uF

C15
0.1uF

U2

SP213

9
4

27
23
18
7
6

20
21

24
25
12
14
15
16
13
17

8
5
26
22
19
2
3
1
28

R1IN
R2IN
R3IN
R4IN
R5IN
T1IN
T2IN
T3IN
T4IN

EN
SHUTDOWN
C1+
C1-
C2+
C2-
V+
V-

R1OUT
R2OUT
R3OUT
R4OUT
R5OUT
T1OUT
T2OUT
T3OUT
T4OUT

RN1 10Ω
2

56
8

1

7

34

JP3

HEADER 1x12(F)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

C14 0.1uF

JP6

HEADER 1x12(F)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

RN2 10Ω

2

56
8

1

7

34

R12 10Ω

C20 0.1uF
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SOURCE

DRAIN

GATE

+

-

Power Input
DC9~30V

The switching regulator is for NE-4000T system power

Power Circuit 1.0
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

MOXA HWDC

source
+5V

L8 Bead HH-H1608B600

+ C9

220uF/35V

L7 Bead HH-H1608B600

L6 75uH

R6
220Ω

C2

0.001uF

C12
470PF

C10
470PF

C4

470PF

Q1
SEM9435A

D2 1N4148

C5

0.1uF

+ C6

220uF/35V

D1
1N5819

C11
470PF

C8
0.1uF

R5 270K

R4
1K

R7
220Ω

R1
0.1Ω

R2 3K

R3

1K

J2

TERMINAL

1
2

U1

34063

1
2
3
45

6
7
8 SC

SE
TC

GNDFB
VCC
IPK
DRI

Q2
2N3904
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DEFAULT(OPEN) :"1"

The Header is used fixing the
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Connection Header(F)

Shorting this jumper to Serial Command Mode

Serial Command Mode 1.0
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Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

MOXA HWDC

ADDC

ADDC

ADDC

+5V

+5V

+5V D8
LED

R13 510Ω

JP3

HEADER 1x12(F)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

JP6

HEADER 1x12(F)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

R3
4.7K

JP1 JUMPER
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2.54mm
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JP3

HEADER 1x12(F)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

JP6

HEADER 1x12(F)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12




